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GLOBAL COLD CHAIN

ALLIANCE®

Company

Lineage

Americold Logistics

United States Cold Storage, Inc.
FreezPak Logistics

Interstate Warehousing, Inc.
NewCold Cooperatief U.A.
Vertical Cold Storage
Conestoga Cold Storage

Agile Cold Storage LLC

Arcadia Cold Storage & Logistics
Congebec Inc.

Cold-Link Logistics

RealCold

Nor-Am Cold Storage

CORE X Partners

Arctic Cold, LLC

Central Storage & Warehouse LLC
Trenton Cold Storage, Inc.

Holt Logistics Corp.

RLS Logistics

Envision Cold

Midwest Refrigerated Services
SnoTemp Cold Storage
Interstate Cold Storage, Inc.
ColdZone

2025 NORTH AMERICA TOP 25 LIST

Capacity ft (3)
2,093,000,000
1,244,600,000
419,550,000
141,668,955
132,100,387
106,214,299
97,428,247
87,212,378
78,049,918
75,316,083
65,800,000
62,200,000
47,397,171
45,282,242
43,384,099
38,955,959
34,912,134
34,277,373
31,100,000
27,700,000
26,977,794
22,491,370
21,602,796
21,403,000
18,204,103



