

## **2025 NORTH AMERICA TOP 25 LIST**

Rank	Company	Capacity ft (3)
1	Lineage	2,093,000,000
2	Americold Logistics	1,244,600,000
3	United States Cold Storage, Inc.	419,550,000
4	FreezPak Logistics	141,668,955
5	Interstate Warehousing, Inc.	132,100,387
6	NewCold Coöperatief U.A.	106,214,299
7	Vertical Cold Storage	97,428,247
8	Conestoga Cold Storage	87,212,378
9	Agile Cold Storage LLC	78,049,918
10	Arcadia Cold Storage & Logistics	75,316,083
11	Congebec Inc.	65,800,000
12	Cold-Link Logistics	62,200,000
13	RealCold	47,397,171
14	Nor-Am Cold Storage	45,282,242
15	CORE X Partners	43,384,099
16	Arctic Cold, LLC	38,955,959
17	Central Storage & Warehouse LLC	34,912,134
18	Trenton Cold Storage, Inc.	34,277,373
19	Holt Logistics Corp.	31,100,000
20	RLS Logistics	27,700,000
21	Envision Cold	26,977,794
22	Midwest Refrigerated Services	22,491,370
23	SnoTemp Cold Storage	21,602,796
24	Interstate Cold Storage, Inc.	21,403,000
25	ColdZone	18,204,103